

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

REVISED
SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3515/2018

PR. COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX 7 NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENTAL BUILDING AND FURNISHING CO. LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3958/2018 (XIV-A)

(IA No.50558/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 3735/2018 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46556/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.46557/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 6152/2018 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74474/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 19-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3958/2018

Further three weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the
petitioner to cure the defects, file the affidavit of valuation and
to pay the requisite court fee.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR