

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3515/2018

PR.COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX 7 NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENTAL BUILDING AND FURNISHING CO. LTD

Respondent(s)

(C.A. 3958/2018 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

C.A. No. 3958/2018 (XIV-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR WAIVER OF ADDITIONAL COSTS ON IA 185953/2019

IA No. 185953/2019 - APPLICATION FOR WAIVER OF ADDITIONAL COSTS)

Date : 13-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No. 185953/2019 in C.A. No. 3958 of 2018

It is stated that in view of the low tax effect, the matter has to be disposed of and not adjudicated on merits.

In view of the statement made, the cost imposed vide order dated 08.11.2019 is waived. Application for waiver of cost is allowed accordingly.

The Appeals would be listed for hearing within four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER